

□

ITEM NO.78

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1724/2013

GUNMALA SALES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANU MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dispensing with service of notice)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to respondent Nos.1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit on record.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Abhay Gupta, appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 by the next date, which is granted as a final chance.

List again on 11.11.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd